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Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the equity holding of Suzuki Motors Company,
Japan in the Maruti Udyog Ltd. (MUL) as on March 31,
1995;

(b) the amount of royalty paid by MUL to Suzuki
Motors upto 31.3.95;

(c) whether the Government have tabulated the total amount of concessions offered to M.U.l. by way of excise duty relief sales tax, concessional duty on steel and zero duty on capital goods imports vis-a-vis the amount of dividend received by the Government;

Cd) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the amount of foreign exchange outilo in the form of royalty paid to Suzuki Motors and import of components has been highly disproportionate to the amount of foreign exchange earned by export of Maruti vehicles;

(f) if so, the details thereot; and

(g) the details of the expansion-cum-modemisation plan and setting up of third plant which are on the anvil, if any?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF'
INDUSTRY (DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY
INDUSTRy) SHRIMATI KRISHNA sAHI) : (a) Suzuki Motor Corporation (SMC) holds 50% of the paid up capital of Rs.
132.29 crores of Maruti lJdyog ltd. (MUL) as on 31.3.95.

(b) The total amount ot royalty paid by MUL to $MC upto 31.3.95 (net of income tax) is Rs. 87.69 erores.

(c) and (d). No, Sir.

(e) and (f). The amount of dividend paid to Govt. was Rs. 30.6 crores and to $MC Rs. 22.9 crores (net of tax) upto the end of Financial year 1993-94. The amount of foreign exchange out go in the form of royalty has been Rs. 87.69 erores and ill1X>rt of components Rs. 2479.1 erores. MUL has earOed Rs. 1080.2 erores foreign exchange.

(9) A proposal for expanding production capaclty by 1,00,000 units a year and also modernising the existing production facility at an estimated cost of about Rs. 1910 erores is under consideration of Maruti Udyog ltd.

Payment of Dues
3036. SHRI MOHAN RAWALE :. Will the PRIME t4INISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Ministry Or Defence owes celtaln amount to the India Tourism Development Corporation
(ITDC);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) since when these amounts are due;

(d) the reasons for non-payment of dues; and

(e) by when these dues are likely to be paid?

. THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN'THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND HOLDING
ADDITIONAl CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MAlllKARJUN) : (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) Bills in respect of expenditure incurred on two visiting delegations are pending. The total amount Is Rs.
3,24,018/-.

(c) Since February/March, 1995

(d) Sanction for payment in respect of one delegation is issued on receipt of all bills relating to the visit 01 that partir-ular delegation. These payments were held up since outstation bills had not been received.

(e) Payment is expected to be made shortly as aU bills have now been received. .

Malaria Control

3037. SHRI DAU DAYAl JOSHI: Will the Minister
01 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the two regime of treatment available for malaria one as per WHO and other under NMEP;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps tjlken by the Government to evolve a uniform regine of "treatment of malaria?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. C. SILVERA): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) h differs in dosage and duration.

(c) The drug regimen Is reviewed from time to time and decided by experts atter considering various factors like semi-Immune status 'Of the population, drug resistance, toxicity etc.'

[ Translation)

Compensation to Land OWners.

3038. SHRI RAJENORA AGNIHOTRI WUI the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to rafer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 6971 dated the Uay 24, 1995 and state;'

